CH \$40.00 4386

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM392828

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tortas Frontera, LLC		12/31/2014	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Frontera Hospitality Group LLC	
Street Address:	449 North Clark Street, Suite 205	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60610	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4386300	TORTAS FRONTERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127266259

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127268129

Email: brian.lum@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Lum

Address Line 1: 200 West Madison Street, Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian J. Lum
SIGNATURE:	/Brian J. Lum/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=TF_Assgnmt#page1.tif source=TF_Assgnmt#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005840 FRAME: 0666

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of the _____th day of _____, 2014, by and between Tortas Frontera, LLC ("Tortas Frontera"), an Illinois limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, with its principal place of business at 449 North Clark Street, Suite 205, Chicago, Illinois 60610, and Frontera Hospitality Group LLC ("Frontera Hospitality"), an Illinois limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, with its principal place of business at 449 North Clark Street, Suite 205, Chicago, Illinois 60610;

WHEREAS, Tortas Frontera has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the service mark TORTAS FRONTERA for use in connection with restaurant services, and has obtained U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,386,300 therefor;

WHEREAS, Frontera Hospitality Group LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignee"), with an address at 449 N. Clark Street, Suite 205, Chicago Illinois, 60610, desires to acquire all right, title and interest, free from all liens, restrictions and limitations, in and to the service mark TORTAS FRONTERA and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,386,300 therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises recited above, the parties' mutual undertakings, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Tortas Frontera hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, and conveys to Frontera Hospitality, and its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in, to and under the service mark TORTAS FRONTERA and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,386,300 therefor (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated therewith, free and clear of all liens, claims, charges and encumbrances of any kind whatsoever, to have and to hold forever, along with any and all claims and causes of action (and the right to initiate suit and obtain damages and other forms of relief, both legal and equitable), arising from and/or relating to the infringement, misappropriation or other violation of any right in any of the Trademarks, whether prior to or subsequent to the effective date, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

Tortas Frontera shall promptly, upon the request of Frontera Hospitality and/or its successors and assigns, execute such other documents and/or instruments of assignment, transfer and conveyance as Frontera Hospitality and/or its successors and assigns may reasonably request to permit the recordation of the assignment made by this instrument or of any other documents Frontera Hospitality or any of its successors or assigns may reasonably deem necessary or advisable to effectuate the terms and intent of this Assignment.

[balance of page intentionally left blank; signature pages follow]

Ì

TRADEMARK REEL: 005840 FRAME: 0667

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of, 2014.
Tortas Frontera, LLC
By: Manuf Valor
Name: Marrier Mrs C
Title: CGO ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of <u>JC</u>) ss:
County of Cook)
On the day of, in the year 2014, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her official capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted,
executed the instrument.
() Notary Public
SOfficial Seal
Jennifer A Dahl Notary Public State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 03/01/2016 \$
Frontera Hospitality Group LLC
By: Warne Valety
Name: MANNEZ VALOES Title: 6 = 6
. OVNOWAED GENEVE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of 11)
County of () ss:
On the day of in the year 2014, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared when your solution of the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her official capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted,
executed the instrument.
Notary Public
Sofficial Seal Jennifer A Dehi
Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 03/01/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005840 FRAME: 0668